

## 2023 UNIFORMED AND OVERSEAS CITIZENS ABSENTEE VOTING ACT NOTICE OF MUNICIPAL ELECTION

In accordance with UCA § 10-3-301, notice is hereby given that the following positions are to be voted upon in the Santaquin City 2023 Municipal Election:

- Council Member 4-Year Term
- Council Member 4-Year Term
- Council Member 4-Year Term

The candidate filing period begins June 1, 2023 and ends at 5:00 p.m. on June 7, 2023.

(UCA § 20A-9-203).

Primary Election to be held September 5, 2023. General Election to be held November 21, 2023.

## FEDERAL WRITE-IN ABSENTEE BALLOT (FWAB)

For form and instructions, please see the following sites:

**Utah County Elections Division:** 

https://ssl.utahcounty.gov/dept/clerkaud/elections/MilitaryOverseas.html

Polling Location Updates: vote.utah.gov

Santaquin City Website: <a href="https://www.santaquin.org">www.santaquin.org</a>

Utah's Online Tool: <a href="https://www.fvap.gov/utah">https://www.fvap.gov/utah</a>

Federal Voting Assistance Program: <a href="https://www.fvap.gov">https://www.fvap.gov</a>

For more information on the use of the Federal Post Card Applications (FPCA), the Federal Voting Assistance Program (FVAP), and related deadlines, or the use of a Federal Write-in Absentee Ballot (FWAB) if you do not receive your ballot in time, please contact the Utah County Elections Division at 801.851.8128 or elections@utahcounty.gov.

Dated the 1st day of May, 2023

Amalie R. Ottley, City Recorder

The undersigned duly appointed City Recorder for the municipality of Santaquin City hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing notice may be found at www.santaquin.org, in three physical locations (Santaquin City Public Safety Building, Zions Bank, Santaquin Post Office), and on the State of Utah's Public Notice Website, https://www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html. A copy of the notice may also be requested by calling (801)754-1904.